2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0 I 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 2| 22 23
REV CHANGE DESCRIPTION ZONE FCN # DATE APV BY
75 | 678353001 | | RING, RETAINING, E-TYPE - 4mm 67835300100099
74 | 699582001 | 2 METALSPRING FOR COLLECTION BIN LOCK CL00073650
73 | 660886001 | 4 WING SCREW 66088600100099
72 | 68491100 2 CLEVIS CLIPDIA |.5MM CL00I27706
71 | 678034003 | | [WING NUTSTEEL M8XI.25-6H L=533MM ZN-PLATEDH  CLO0I05486
70 | 678432002 | 5 WASHER, FLAT, MI2 67843200200099
69 | 567262002 | 2 RUBBER, 36V HP BRUSHLESS \ 090378 CLO0120504
68 | 699573003 | 2 CLO0I27832 CL00I27832
67 | 661130001 | 2 Hexagon Nut 1/4"-20 CC0000025|
66 | 567262001 | 2 RUBBER, RYOBI 36V HP CL00I29413
65 | 678279004 | 2 COTTER PIN CL00000409
64 | 66152700 | BOLT, CARRIAGE CURVED HEAD, M8 X 125 X 60 | 66152700100099
13-15 kgf.cm 63 | 615047001 | | METALADJUSTING PLATE CL00I21088
62 | 662746002 | 8 M4°0.7-6
6l | 661554004 | 4 M6'25
60 | 54387800 | PLASTICROTATE BUTTON\PP\ 090378
59 | 330073011 | 2 WHEEL
58 | 31857800 | GEAR BOX ASSY \ 090378 CL0010100
57 | 683541001 | 2 TUBE CLOI11854
48 | 660058008 | 4 660058008 66005800800099
47 | 543876001 | | PLASTICDOWN HOUSING\ PP\ 090378 CL00071850
46 | 61504500 | METAL.GEAR BOE COVER\ 090378 CL00071893
45 | 543866001 | | PLASTICLEFT PIPE SUPPORT \ PP \ 090378 CLO0104147
44 | 543867001 | | PLASTICRIGHT PIPE SUPPORT \ PP \ 090378 CL00104148
43 | 546594001 | 2 PLASTIC, LOCK AXLE BUTTON \ PA \ 090378 CL00105084
42 | 674472001 | 2 PIN CL00105085
41 | 543870001 | | PLASTIC,CONTROL PANEL \ PP \ 090378 CLO0071676
40 | 543874001 | | PLASTIC,UP HOUSING\ PP\ 090378 CLO0071744
39 | 546493001 | | |PLASTICSAFETY SWITCHDOWN SHELL \ PP\ 090378|  CL00I05570
38 | 580936001 | 2 PLASTICMATERIAL PLUNGER\HIPE \ 090378 CL00071650
37 | 742943001 | | New motor 9130 CL0010825!
36 | 682568001 | | BLADE CL00068462
35 | 546492001 | | [|PLASTICSAFETY SWITCH UPPER SHELL \ PP\ 090378  CL00I05569
34 | 656064001 | | METAL.COVER OF GEAR BOE COVER\ 090378 CL00074432
33 | 699590001 | | METALPROP OF GEAR BOE COVER\ 090378 CL00074433
32 | 622532001 | 2 HINGE SHAFT,CARBON STEELDIA5.0 X 22.0 CL00044762
31 | 543872001 | | PLASTICSTOP BUTTON\ABS\ 090378 CL00074673
30 | 678024002 | | WRENCH, TORX T30 67802400200099
29 | 69967900 | GEAR KEY CL00070530
28 | 699583001 | 2 METALHANDLE CONTROL PANEL\ 090378 CL0007170!
27 | 535272001 | | 40V_FOOT \ 090390 CL00037809
26 | 543871001 | PLASTIC,CONTROL PANEL BASE\ PP \ 090378 CLO0071713
25 | 699582001 | 4 METALSPRING OF BUTTON\ 090378 CL00075095
24 | 760746001 | 2 MICRO SWITCH \ 090450 CL00062965
23 | 760689007 | | SWITCH CL00007554
22 | 281335053 | | PCBA CL00105585
21 | 543861001 | PLASTIC,COLLECTION BIN \ 090378 CL00072010
g 20 | 639491001 | 3 Common foot terminal 63949100 CC00058330
“\\\@ 8-10 kgf.cm 9 | 678009001 | 4 RIVET 67800900100099
| 1 ﬁ ) S 18 | 546325001 | | PLASTIC,COLLECTION BIN LOCK \ ABS \ 090378 CLO0I05012
T | \ 17 | 544532001 | 2 PLASTIC, MICROSWITCH HOUSE \ PP \ 090378 CL00080334
Eﬁ 6 | 662863001 | 4 M5x40 BOLT CL0O0036722
15 | 543875001 | | PLASTICBATTERY COVER\ABS\090378 CLO0071712
14 | 678353001 | 2 RING, RETAINING, E-TYPE - 4mm 67835300100099
13 | 566181001 | 4 RUBBERFOOT PAD \ 090378 CL00072198
12 | 694682001 | 2 SPRING, SWC BLK OXIDE CL00008169
Il | 760595002 | | MICRO SWITCHVDE 5(2.51A 125/250VAC,3A 30VDC\CPY ~ CL0O0060443
205-30 kgf.cm 10 | 546324001 | 2 PLASTIC,TUBE PLUG \ PP \ 090378 CL00103862
9 | 661431003 | 4 | SCREW, SHCS,M6 X 1.0 X 14 - STEEL, WHITE ZINC | 66143100300099
8 | 532760002 | | PLASTIC,COMMOM FOOT COVER CL00030998
7 | 660203001 | 6 ST SCREW 66020300100099
6 | 638011001 | 4 SNAP BUTTON 63801100100099
5 | 656506001 | 5 STAMPING, PLATE \ 090612 CL00092399
4 | 543920001 | 6 PLASTICFIT WIRE\ 090378 CL00075353
@ 3 | 66219900l 6 SCREW CL00005829
2 | 661600001 | 8 [SCREW, TORX SHCS,M5 X 0.8 X 14 - STEEL, BLACK PH 66160000100099
®© | 661817001 | 50 ST SCREW 6618700100099
@ ITEM| CNORAPN [aTY PART NAME PLM ID REMARK

___JV

1

AVh-!n_!n-l 1/
7
)/

$-*’>< : ) 10-15 kgf.cm

{\“‘\\\1\ \ b
\\\ V.2 \ Am-_n—!.-/.v
@
e Tech t icl d t . C Lt d METRIC  VLESS OTHERNSE SPECFIED | 37D ANGLE E
5 - 7 k g fC m m e C rO ni C n u S ri eS O . . DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS | PROJECTION

3 O - 3 4 k g fC m a 5 _ 8 k gf cm g DIMENSION & TOLERANCE | UNSPECIFIED DIMENSIONS | N ORA PIN PART NAME

. CONFIDENTIAL | PER ASME Y145 - 2009 | REFERENCE CAD MODEL ANZ R36SHD \ RYOB| 36V CRUSHING
SC SAP PIN
DETAL 15 11 PROPERTY OF | AECUIREVENTS OF FAZARDOUS SUPSTANGE FREE SHREDDER
TECHTRONIC INDUSTRIES | WETGHT DRAWN BY MODEL NO.
c—/ COMPANY LIMITED, WEIGHT & TOLERANCE
2 O - 2 2 k g f.C Mm ALL RIGHTS OF DESIGN OR | COLOR BU CAD TOOL [ SCALE [SHEET SIZE [PMD REV A
INVENTION ARE ReSERVED. | COLLOR NAME, COLOR CHIP # NX |11 o 2] A0 | CLOOO/I375
2 3 4 5 §) 7 8 9 10 | |2 |3 |4 15 |6 |7 |18 19 20 2| 22 23




